
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2457
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014
OVER BRIDGE AT RAILWAY CROSSING
Vasava Shri Parbhubhai Nagarbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have prepared any plan to carryout the work related to the broad-gauge line from Kosamba to Umar Pada in the State of Gujarat and from Nandurbar to Umar Pada in the State of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the time by which the said work is likely to be started;

(c) whether the work related to the construction of over bridge at the railway crossing falling on the said route is also likely to be started simultaneously;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): At present, there is no proposal for gauge conversion of Kosamba-Umar Pada section in the State of Gujarat and construction of a new line from Nandurbar-Umar Pada in the State of Maharashtra.

(c) to (e): Do not arise.
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